Tender document number MNGL/CP/2025-26/109 dated 19.12.2025 

ITEM(S) Tender for Availing services for carrying out Pipeline 
Network Analysis / Capacity Determination to submit 
the detailed report to PNGRB 

TYPE OF BID Open Domestic Competitive Bidding 

EARNEST MONEY/ BIDSECURITY Rs. 11,000/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand) in the form of 
Demand Draft/BG to be in favour of “Maharashtra Natural 
Gas Ltd.” payable at Pune. 

BID SECURITY VALIDITY 6(SIX) months from bid due date 

TENDER FEE ((Non-refundable) Not applicable  

BID VALIDITY 

4(four) months from the bid due date